
 

1 

 

天津南站核心枢纽及周边地区城市设计征集 

Solicitation for the Urban Design of Core Hub and Surrounding Areas of 

Tianjin South Railway Station 

变更公告 

Announcement on Change 
 

项目名称：天津南站核心枢纽及周边地区城市设计征集 

Project Name: Solicitation for the Urban Design of Core Hub and Surrounding Areas of Tianjin South 

Railway Station 

项目编号：KJY20211130 

Project Number: KJY20211130 

 

一、项目联系方式 

I. Contact Information 

联系人：邢亚利、徐兴华、郝晴、马晓新 

Attention: Xing Yali, Xu Xinghua, Hao Qing, Ma Xiaoxin 

联系电话：86-10-82575137—256/812 

Tel.: 86-10-82575137—256/812 

征集指定邮箱：kjysanbu@163.com 

Designated email address for solicitation: kjysanbu@163.com  

 

二、原公告名称、发布的网址及时间： 

II. Original Announcement, Website and Date 

首次公告日期：2021 年 12 月 3 日 

First Announcement Date: Dec 3rd, 2021 

本次变更日期：2021 年 12 月 7 日 

Date of Change: Dec 7th, 2021 

原公告项目名称：天津南站核心枢纽及周边地区城市设计征集 

Original Project Name: Solicitation for the Urban Design of Core Hub and Surrounding Areas of 

Tianjin South Railway Station 

原公告发布的网址： 

Website of the Original Announcement: 

中国政府采购网（website of Chinese government procurement）： 

http://www.ccgp.gov.cn/cggg/dfgg/qtgg/202112/t20211203_17311037.htm 

中国招标投标公共服务平台（website of China Tendering and Bidding Public Service Platform）： 

https://bulletin.cebpubservice.com/qualifyBulletin/2021-12-03/6222590.html 



 

2 

 

北京科技园拍卖招标有限公司（website of Beijing Science Park Auction & Tender Co., Ltd.）： 

http://www.bkpmzb.com/bidding/display.php?oid=257&pid=1939 

 

三、变更事项、内容： 

III. Changes 

对如下事项进行变更： 

Change the following items: 

2. 主办单位、承办单位 

2. Sponsor and Organizer 

主办单位：天津市西青区区域和产业协同办公室 

Sponsor: Tianjin Xiqing Regional and Industrial Coordination Office 

承办单位：北京科技园拍卖招标有限公司 

Organizer: Beijing Science Park Auction & Tender Co., Ltd. 

变更为： 

Change to: 

2. 相关单位 

2. Related Units 

指导单位：天津市规划和自然资源局、天津市西青区人民政府 

Guidance units: Tianjin Municipal Bureau Planning and Natural Resources, The People’s 

Government of Tianjin Xiqing District 

技术支撑单位：天津市规划和自然资源局西青分局 

Technical Support Unit: Xiqing Branch of Tianjin Municipal Bureau Planning and Natural 

Resources 

主办单位：天津市西青区区域和产业协同办公室 

Sponsor: Tianjin Xiqing Regional and Industrial Coordination Office 

承办单位：北京科技园拍卖招标有限公司 

Organizer: Beijing Science Park Auction & Tender Co., Ltd. 

征集文件其他内容不变。 

Other contents of the Solicitation Documents do not change. 

 

四、其他补充事项：无 

IV. Other Supplementary Matters: None 

 

五、联系方式： 

V. Contact Information 

北京科技园拍卖招标有限公司 



 

3 

 

Beijing Science Park Auction & Tender Co., Ltd. 

地址：北京市海淀区万泉庄万柳光大西园 6 号楼 

Address: Building No. 6, Guangdaxiyuan, Wanliu, Wanquanzhuang, Haidian District, Beijing 

邮政编码：100089 

Post Code: 100089 

联系人：邢亚利、徐兴华、郝晴、马晓新 

Attention: Xing Yali, Xu Xinghua, Hao Qing, Ma Xiaoxin 

联系电话：86-10-82575137—256/812 

Tel.: 86-10-82575137—256/812 

传真：86-10-82575840 

Fax: 86-10-82575840 

E-mail：kjysanbu@163.com 


